			Е	lid T	abula	ation						
ChoiceOne Engineering			Village of West Jefferson Taylor Blair Emergency Forcemain Replacement October 29, 2024				J & J Schlaegel, Inc. Urbana, OH		Majors Enterprises Inc. Monroe, OH			
REF. ITEM			UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.		DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	QTY.	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST
1	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
2	202	FENCE REMOVED	FT.	15	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
3	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	450	\$3.00	\$1,350.00	\$2.00	\$900.00	\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$10.00	\$4,500.00
4	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	5	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
5	607	FENCE REBUILT, TYPE CL	FT.	15	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$85.00	\$1,275.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
6	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	450	\$12.00	\$5,400.00	\$13.00	\$5,850.00	\$14.00	\$6,300.00	\$20.00	\$9,000.00
7	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	10	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$200.00
8	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	10	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$25.00	\$250.00
9	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	10	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$300.00
10	611	6" SANITARY FORCEMAIN, BURIED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	215	\$100.00	\$21,500.00	\$106.00	\$22,790.00	\$175.00	\$37,625.00	\$160.00	\$34,400.00
11	611	6" HUNG SANITARY FORCEMAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	415	\$220.00	\$91,300.00	\$270.00	\$112,050.00	\$275.00	\$114,125.00	\$260.00	\$107,900.00
12	611	6" EXPANSION JOINT, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,220.00	\$21,660.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
13		FORCEMAIN CLEANOUT MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
14	611	6" PLUG VALVE	EACH	2	\$2,950.00	\$5,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
15	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
16	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	I LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
17	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	400	\$4.50	\$1,800.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00
18	832	EROSION CONTROL	EACH	1000	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00
19	SPEC	6" FORCEMAIN INSULATION	FT.	415	\$100.00	\$41,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,075.00	\$20.00	\$8,300.00		\$9,960.00
		TOTAL				\$209,500.00	=	\$207,800.00	=	\$228,460.00		\$229,710.00